In accordance with

Rule 18.7 of the LI QO3
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

Sections 92A, 104A and NOtice Of progress report in VOluntary

&

Companies House

Wi

comyrnss: [0 [o |6 |8 1 [0 6 @

Company name in full ( Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd

;

= Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or i

bold black capitals.

n

I Liquidator's name

Full forenamel(s) Paul

Surname Whitwam

Liquidator's address

Building name/number ( Minerva

Street EQ East Parade

Post town { Leeds

County/Region FYorkshire

Postcode ‘T ’?(1—’_*{_5—[?’—‘—8‘{_*

Country {

u Liguidator's name ©

Full forename(s) [Philip Edward °3§:‘iﬁf;§:§22"; tell us about
Surname [?ierce another liquidator,

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number ' Minerva 08;:':;[?3:23::1; rell us about
Street @ East Parade another liquidator

Post town } Leeds

County/Region [ Yorkshire

Postcode l L ’—S—E—FGFEI—_

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

ﬂ Period of progress report

i 5 [ Bfolile |
o G G falofile

I Progress report

O  The progress report is attached F

uj Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Signature
X X
AN

sgwrede 1[5 0 [ [2[0f2[0

04117 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

u Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is 2 guery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contaci name Caraline Byth eway

Where to send

cememne ERP Advisory LLP

‘ Address

-
—

‘ Post iowe

Minerva
29 East Parade

Leeds
[ CowntyRegion Yok shire

e Tulsiaf fslels!

( Country

W

cp.leeds@frpadvisory.com

I Telephone

0113 831 3555

W checuist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
informatian held an the public Register,

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

(In Liquidation)

Statement
of Affairs
£
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees
ASSET REALISATIONS
500.00 IT Equipment
Uncertain Book Debts
NIL Software/Branding
70,109.04 VAT Refund
17,332.44 Cash at Bank
7,339.20 Sale Proceeds

(621,264.84)
(603,997.63)
(16,000.00)
(14,979.76)

(1.00)

(1,160,962.55)

Page Lof L

Bank Interest Gross
Miscellaneous

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond
Pre-Appointment Fees

From 22/11/2018

To 21/11/2019

Joint Liquidators' Remuneration
Joint Liquidators' Dishursements

Legal Fees (1)
Stationery & Postage
Mileage

Statutory Advertising

Bank Charges - Floating

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Unsecured Creditors
Split Living Limited

STB Group - Intercompany

HM Revenue and Customs PAYE

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating

1B Current Floating
Trade Creditors

Vat Payable - Floating
Vat Control Account

£ £

350.00 350.00
(350.00) (350.00)
1,700.00 1,700.00
NIL NIL

NIL NIL
70,109.04 70,109.04
9,788.92 9,788.92
NIL NIL
205.90 205.90
794.68 794.68
82,598.54 82,598.54
NIL NIL
14,000.00 14,000.00
45,000.00 45,000.00
49.93 49.93
9,360.00 9,360.00
59.85 59.85
347.96 347,96
209.79 209.79
- 0.80 0.80
(69,028.33) (69,028.33)
NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL
13,220.21 13,220.21
720.00

12,486.29

83.92

(340.00)

270.00

13,220.24

1PS SQL Ver, 2012.10

From 22/11/2018
To 21/11/2019

Paty Andrew Whitwam
Joint Liquidator



02707 Aenuef o7

| 910Z S9|Ny (Sojep pue puejbul) ADUsAjOSU]
93U pue 986T 1Y ADUSA|OSUT BY) JO QT U0I03s 03 Juensind TQZ 19qLUSAON
TZ — 8T0Z 19qWaA0N 7z pouad ayj 10 Hoday ssauboud ,s1o3epinbiy sy

(,Auedwo) ayl,) (uonepinbi ur) p11 Aiddng Abusu3 dopmous

c



Hodey ssaibolg siomepnbry ayL
{uonepinkr ur) py] Aiddng Abisug dospmous

POHa 3y} Ul paLiniul sasuadxa Jo Juawlels q
dJeL[IST 994 pPasIASY '3
A[PARINWND pue poliad
SWIONSN g BNUSATY WH YUK a7 Y304 J0j SJUBWASINGSIP pUB 53502 3w ,siolepinbr sy jo s|ie3ag a
13pjoy sB:eyp Bupeoy BuiAyend) HD4D HOM 4O SIpRUS 2
2012R.4 ADUSA|OSUT JO JUBLLDIRIS dIs AaeinwInD pue
pouiad 3uU3 Uioq 2Y3 J0J JUNoD0Y SluswAed R s1diaoay siciepinbi] 'q
uonepinbiy AteunjoA SIoupa13 A0 uonRepinbi ayy pue Auedwod sy Inoge uogeLLIoul Aloniels v
T¢ — 8T0C 1°9qQUIBAON ZZ uo:wmn_ﬁmw__%www w”-._,_. PoLiad |yl =3 Xipusddy
d71 AMoSIApY du4d
40 921314 plemp3 dijiud pue Wwemiiypm malpuy [ned sioyepinbry ayl sasuadxa pue sjuSLWasINGSIp ‘uofelaunwal sio1epinbiy ‘e
{uonepinbi ur) p37 Alddng ABiau3 doipmous Auedwo) ayy SJOYIP2Ll AU} J0J 3WO3IN0 pajeWIST rd
dT17 AIOSIADY Jyd did uonepnby| a3 Jo ssalboid ‘T
:uodad s1Y) ul pasn aq Aew suonelAlIqqe Buimo)jos ayL UU0)D uoIPLS

ﬂ—N—n— SUO[RIASIGAR PUB SJUIU0D



'suoneblIsaAll I3Y] Jo YNsal e se pasnbal
24e suoPe Jo suopebnssaul JaYuny ou JBY) WLUod Ued siojepinbil syl ‘paydeyne
10M JO BINPAYDS 3y Ul 1IN0 I35 24 SuoebiIsaAu) INo JO 1DNPUCI Y1 JO S|IEISP Jaypnd

"paionpuod Uusaq sey ssaulsng s,Auedwo)
YT Yyoiym ur Aem sy Bueouod sARY A3yl SuIaouol Aue uo uoewlolul apold
0] SJ0}P3.2 PIYAUL PUB ‘SIOISIP B3 WOL) UoIEULIoUN JaUUIn) palsonbal ‘uoiewliogul
Bupunoooe pue spicdal pue $400q sAurdwio) 2Ul pamalall aaey siojepinbry ayy

"2)BIS3 2 0]
JysuUq e Ul 3nsal pinod yoiym Aued Aue Jsuiebe siojepinbr syy Ag 1o Auedwio) auy Aq
Wbnolg ag pnod ey swiep [enusoad Aue Bulpnidul ‘sey Aueduwlo) Byj $I195SE Jeym
ojur suoijebiysaaur ajeuoiodosd 3no BulAues apnpul sapnp slolepinbr oyl jo ued

SUOTEDNS2AUT

*si01epinbiy se juswiuiodde Uno aouls ABARBINWND 0S| PUR polidd au) 0]
sugipoesuen Bulerap Junoe syuawiAed pue sydiaoal e si g xipuaddy 1e payoeny

IUNGIIR SIUBUASLG pu s3thonoy

"SIOYDN0S 41943 YIm uorpunfuod ul uomisod
J19y1 Buuapisuod aue siciepinbrl ayl pue Bulobuo i3S si Jepew sy uswsaube
aseyind 19sse BU) Jopun JaseYDINd ay3 WOoIJ PRISA0DII UD3( JARY SDIUOLL OU ‘31ep Of

"SI13LIOISND PaLI3ISURL) Sy} JO Yoadsal ul s3jep
Buljig sy Jo 1padsay v siojepinbr awp Jo auawjujodde ay) Buimoljo) Jusledde awedq
suonealdwos jsyung uawaalbe aseydind 19S5 2y YIm 23UBPIOIDR Ul paLIdsuRi]
Buiaey jou speAUOD JBWoISND Byl 01 anp juswAed S¥ew Jou Pnom A3yl 1eu
usuguiadde Ay Buimorol ‘sioiepinbr aU3 pesiape Apuanbssgns sey aseyaind syl

13358 2IN4 9Y3 AQ
Auedwo) ay3 03 pied ajom spun} ou ‘UoRIdLIY UC SpRW 3] C) NP SBM UQNRISpISUOD

cddd

Moday ssalbold siogepmbi ayl,
{uopepinbry ur) PN Aiddng ABisus dolpmous

2jes auy Jo uswied ybnouyy ‘1yA snid 6EE’/F SEM UOIIRIDPISUOD J[eS 3UL "8T07
1aqorQ 11 polep uswaaibe aseyoind jasse ue Japun { Jaseuaind suy,) Aued payy
e 03 Auediion) ayj AG pjos aJam sploday Auedluo) pue $3oeue) Jawolsny ‘[impoon
a3 Apweu Auedwon ay) Jo siesse ay ‘siojepinbr sy Jo Jusuwjutodde Sy 03 Jold

(usunuoddy-ai14) djes s)ossy

‘PiPY ARUaLIND spuny Jo adUejeq aY] J9A003I 0] Os|e pue asuodsal e 1o} Siusby
2l SSeyD 0) SIDAMET 1By} paNIIsul al0jelay) dARY siojepinbr] SYl  "UO[RYI||02
a3 jo uoissalboid oyl spsebas se wayl yum pejuco web o) a|geun ussqg saey
$101epInNbI] auy1 pue uMop UaNoIq AjR1eunposun asey s1uaby 3y} Ylim SUOIEdIUNWILLIC)

'pa1594102
ussq pey £zg'z1F Huljieaoy sigep 1eyy payodas pey spusby auyy ‘6T0Z dunf 1 sy
"uolj38|j0d BY] 404 B8} JIBY] SE Pa1D3||00 SIGSp |BIC] B3 JO %SE

3A19021 pjnom syuaby auy 1eyy psalbe sem 31 “Auedwo) au3 jo uoiepinbry auj o3 loud
s1awo3snd o) palddns ASsaua Jo adsal ul pamo saauejeq Jo dn spew ale Auedwo)
2y} 0] pamo S102q 6107 Aenuer 9T pajep juawaalbe ue Jo Aem Ad s199p Moog
31 JO UOIDII02 DU YUM WY ISISSe 0} Siolepinbi] oy} AQ patonsisul d4am (,,s3usby
ayl.) swuabe uondd(o) "pas|ieas oq 0} s1esse Bulurewal AU s} ale s3gIp yoog
s1q=2Q joog

pasi|esy aq 03 s}PSsSY bulueway

"9073 bunieoy

P[2Y Spuny U3 uo paniooe sey 1sa43u] jusuiulodde sioyepinbr syl Souis pasieal
U290 2ABY ‘C6E’78T Buy|e]ol S19SSE HIom JO 2NPaYds Byl WO} 330U |IM NOA sy
posi|eay 51955y

"paja|dwiod 2g 0} j)13s Yom Jo Alewiins B yum Jayebol pouisg

2y} buunp usyepEpUN YoM Y] Jo SNpayds e  Xipuaddy je yoepe siojepinbii ay .

PR WICT 90 03 124 MIOM PUE PONaE 2U3 SULING USYELIDPUN MI0AL

uonepinby ay3 Jo ssabold T



Hoday ssaubold Si03epinbr 3yl
(uopepinbr ur) P37 Aiddng ABJsug dospmousg

“IouEsUl
siyy ui Adde jou saop Med paquosasd ayy sbleyd Buneoy ou st syl sy {£00Z
Jaquodas g1 bunep-1sod abieyds Bupeoyy syl 01 13[QNS) SIOYPSID PINIISUN
10} a|gejieae spew S ydym Japioy abieys buneoy sy} 03 anp suocnes|eal Bu
JO JU3LSj2 ue 5] ped pagudsald auy ‘986T 10% AJUDAIOSUT SU3 Ym SOURPI0DDe UT

Ued poquOSaid DL

*SUO[ES||ead 39SSe JUSLIND
uodn paseq Js1ietu S|yl Ul SIO)PaJD Paundasun o) uonguisip e Aed o} siqe|ieae
Spuny JUBDILUNS g JOU [{IM JSU) JeY] SJe SUOREDIpUl JUBLIND  “JoleW Sif} Ul
SI0JIPaLD PRINIBSUN WO £/0°0k2 73 BUNie0) SWIBD PaAIRIS SARY SIOJRpINDIT 3y L

SIC)PRID PRINDISUN
OB SIYF Ul SI0)PaLD [BRUSIRJRLd OU dle auay |
SI0MP3IT [2RLDIBEA

*JORIEW SILY U SI0YIPRID PRINJSS OU e 3ivy |

SIONPSUD PBANISS 10 SWDING

dd

S1031PaJd =y] J0j SWodN0 pajewnlsy g



“BAISS9IX3 ale sasuadxe 1o uonriaunal ay) Jeyl vonexydde unod e Joj podal
SIY Jo 3diSo3) aUy PuImOojjo) SYPaMm g JO JIWl 2w e 51 a1ay ] Modal ssaubosd siuy Jo
1dvana ayy Buimoljo) sAep Tz Buaq uoneuLc)u) Bunsanbal 104 LN SWi e 51 34943 3jou
5894 “159nbai U0 noA 0] JUas 3q [Im apinb JueAllal 2yl 10 Adod piey e ‘AlpARRuIR)Y
‘uonepmbi] 10 Suo By} 1I99s pue XHSE OO0 AIOSIAPEC) SioNpalo/ ] 50ny
Ui Bumoioy  oyy  Buisn ssade uex  noA yoym s34 O
apINe) ,SI0HPadd sy w punoy aq ued syybil 9sauy Jo se¥ep Jayund (Ajuo 4 xipuaddy
Ul JN0 18S SB polRd 3y} Ul PaLnoul sasuedxe By) Sip SSBYI SDUSIRJAL JO 3SED J0d)
sa|ny (satem pue pugbug) Acusajosul By Japun ‘podad SIYY Ul pRsoPSIP 154y e
YIIUM “Sasuadxa Jaylo pue uonersuntial si0pepinbiy oyl aBusjeus o1 Jubu e aaey
Jayyng pue siojepinbl ayj woy uonewoil saypng 3sanbal o3 Jybl e aAey sioupalD)

uonelaunwal ,SI01epINDIT U3 JO SISeg 3yl JC UoIRUIULISIap
3y) 0}-Jo1d paplaold S)ielop ay) paaoxa o) A|9Y) JoU a4e paundy) 3¢ 0 pIjediue 1o
pa4Inou) sasusdxa ay) 1eY] paydadxa Ajjuaind s poad au) Buunp palinoul uasq
2ARY e} SosuRdXD Jo JusWwIe)s B 4 xipuaddy 12 yoeye op) SI01PRID 0] PoIRjNAIND
Alsnowsaad vopewiol) U3 U1 INo 195 sem sasuadxa siojepinbr Byl Jo SjewWISe Uy

uonepINDIj AUy 10 sasuadxy

' xapuaddy ul 1h0 195 aug polad
ay3 Bulinp pawnou) sJuaWRsINgSIp JO Sjie)3g "palndul sem 36eajiu 33 awil Ayl e
Buijieaasd s abeapw parosdde JyWH U1 18 411 AosIApY ddd Aq pred ase ‘ae)se
Aousajosu) au) 03 2)qEINQUIR ARDRIIP S| YdIUM ‘|9ARI} SS3UISNG 10} S[DIUSA eaud
4o 2sn a1 0) Bupe|a) sosuadxa 10) spewl sjudwAed abeajig “JaNeW Sy uuim Buijeop
ui wsyy AQ paunouy 53500 |enoe Jo obieydal e ale SJUSLISSINGSIp siolepinbi] 2yl

SSIBsINGSIp  Soyepinbry

ddd

uoday ssasbold ,siciepinbi] syt
{uonepinbi ur) P17 Alddng Afsuz dospmous

“18A0 S1eledas opun $10)pars woyy ybnos
Buiaq 51 a1rWINSD 99 PasIARL Y] 0F jeacuddy sioppal) ‘ABUIDIOIDY "S10UPaID U3 JO
eacidde Joypng Jnoyum papiaoid Ajsnolaaid 91BwWilSa 334 jeriut 343 U JN0 39S JUNOLLR
{2301 2y} Bulpasdxs 51500 alWll} U0 [ASE] 533) MEIP 0] 3jgeun ale siojepinbry suy

*2lNso|D 0} 95e2 auy buiaowl Jo S)sod
pajedionue Ul osfe pue aAcqe Juads Wi} |RUCHIPPE SY) SIPNPUI 21RWIISD POSIADI
siyL '3 xipuaddy je pasoppud st ‘1A snjd 06/'/9F Bul|i2103 ‘S1eWiISD 93) PISIADI Y

‘uoiiepInbiy aU JO 125IN0 Y3 38 pagediznue 10U SeM LIIYM ‘SIa)ew SNoLIeA
Buipsebal uopepinbi ayy ynoybnoay wiabio yum buisien awi) jeucnippe JUedUBis .

‘UngeN o1 5195Se pue ssauisng ayl
Jo 9jes usunuiedde-aid ayj Jepun Buisue uonRISPISUCD BIES U JO AIDACDRI SU)

!syusbe uono9|joo
83 UM JOEJUGD JO S550] B3 0] aNp ASNE) pue ‘ucpeuloul J2UWNsUQD/IsoIsnd
ddeneae jo e Y3 01 anp Aded ‘s)aep jjoog sAusduio]) U JO AIDACDDI BUY e

:ypm Bunesp ui yuads uaag sey Swil [euoIPPE JuediLbls 'AjRreun1ioun

"1¥A snid 001’053
40 $93) |20} pREWNISD PIJIeIap SJONPAID 0) JBWNSD 29} |enIul SIoepInbr] syl

‘a xipuaddy e paysene st a1ep
0} pue pouad 943 yioq Buunp paundul s1s00 awiy ,sio3epinbil ayy Jo umopyealq v

"DIGBJIRAR SPUN WOL) UMBIP U33G ARY | YA BUIPhpPXS 000°SHF
JO S99 21Ep O 'Siseq 1507 SWw} B U0 PjRIN2)ed 9 PINOYS UOREIAUNWA. S101epinbn
3YY 18y} Uon|osad e passed SIONPaID DY} ‘Bdudpuodsaned snojsld Ul pasiape sy

uopRBUNR1 sioiemnbi

sasuadxe pue SIUBWISINGSIP ‘UoheIsUNWRI SIo)epInbl ¢



Uoday ssauboud siorepinbr ayL
{uorepinbn u1) P31 Alddng ABssuz doJpmoug

Jsgquuiny
ajuaiajRl
v/N Hney avs 6S PlRIYAYS ‘peoy j[pulieg ‘'sylop a1gpnid :SS2Ippe ssauIsny
:3ybnoiq s4em 4vS 6S P|2LUDUS ‘peoy [[Buieq ‘syJop 3|gntD 1010 patnsiBal snoladld
sbuipassold
uonepinbi SdS
SI01P34D g SIBQURIW  YdIyMm Ul pnoj 1ST a4USHIOA ‘Spae] ‘apeled 153 g7 ‘eadsully
dT7 ALOSIAPY ddd 18010 pata)sitey
:(s)oepinbry
40 +9688960 sJaquinu Auedwion
waunuiodde
810Z/11/22 J0 21eQ ST0Z/£0/91 :uonetodiooul Jo aeq
SdS TS SMUSHIOA ‘SPaT ‘opeled 1583 67 ‘eAdUlld  i(s)101epinbr aUON :SalUeU BuIpel) B0
411 AosIApy Jud J0 553.ppY
22UId p1empl dijiug g WemjIum maipuy ned (s} io3epinbiy :NOLLYWHO4NI ANVAWOD
S1IV13A NOILYAINdI] (NOILYAINDIT NI} AL1 A1ddNS ADYANT dOUAMONS

uonepinbl| ay3 pue Aueduio) ay3 Inoge UonRewIo AloIniels

cdddd

v Xipuaddy



poday ssaiboid siciepinbi sy L
(uonepinb ur} p11 Alddns Aflaua dolpmous

A[PARRINWND pue poLad 8t} Y1og ayj 104 JUN0DDY SiUawAed B sidieasy siojepinbi]

ﬁ—N—n— g Xipuaddy



Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/11/2018 From 22/11/2018
of Affairs To 21/11/2019 To 21/11/2019
£ £ £
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees 350.00 350.00
(350.00) (350.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
500.00 IT Equipment 1,700.00 1,700.00
Uncertain Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL Software/Branding NIL NIL
70,109.04 VAT Refund 70,109.04 70,109.04
17,332.44 Cash at Bank 9,788.92 9,788.92
7,339.20 Sale Proceeds NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 205.90 205.90
Miscellaneous 794.68 794.68
82,598.54 82,598.54
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond NIL NIL
Pre-Appointment Fees 14,000.00 14,000.00
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 45,000.00 45,000.00
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements 49.93 49,93
Legal Fees (1) 9,360.00 9,360.00
Stationery & Postage 59.85 59.85
Mileage 347.96 347.96
Statutory Advertising 209.79 209.79
Bank Charges - Floating 0.80 0.80
{69,028.33) (69,028.33)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(621,264.84) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(603,997.63) Split Living Limited NIL NIL
(16,000.00) STB Group - Intercompany NIL NIL
(14,979.76) HM Revenue and Customs PAYE NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(1,160,962.55) 13,220.21 13,220.21
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 720.00
IB Current Floating 12,486.29
Trade Creditors 83.92
Vat Payable - Floating (340.00)
Vat Control Account 270.00
13,220.21
W,
PauT\‘\ﬁar‘émitwam

Joint Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 15 January 2020 16:00



9
Joday ssalbold slolepinbry syl
{uonepinbry ut) pI Alddng ABJsul deipmous

Y10M JO BINPaYIS v

ﬂ—”—u D Xipuaddy



“uawabeuews
95SED 151556 0] J0IRNQ U3 YUM J0RU0D ulgjuiew o

sisriew asioidws yjm (eap 01 suollgnbal Jueasial
au) sfieuewl 01 UORULION UM 1010311 343 Buipiacld
siane Aloinyels

“uawebebus [euiio}

aledaid/sa1ape apiaoid 03 UogRLLIO)U JO UOHE|I0D
SI0}1P243 JURDLIUBIS 1240 puUe paindas uiim Buisien
yoea Jo pedwi pue suondo ||e JC UonIRISpISUQD)

10139410 3yl yum sbunasw jemur
Wop ABa1e1S pue sanelSIUUPY AlesS2I09N

S19]1318IN [BdoU2YH

1vAsnid 0eT'STT
- 9JPWRS] pasIABYH

LVA snid 0LE°0TF
2jewsy snoinald

UINERSPUN q 0] HIOM 31NNy
DNINNV1d ANV NOILLVUISININAY

poiiad bupuodadl ayy Sulinp uaxenEpuUn JJoMm
ONINNVd ANV NOILVYLSININGY

Kiobajen

9JON

cdd

‘sjuado@EAsp JO pauolul
1day ade Asyy Bupnsua pue SISpjoyaye)s JaUI0 pue SIc)PaL) 109304d 0 3J8Y) AJJenURISgNS S| NG SJONPRLD 0} ILBUS] {RIDUBUY 1331p B 3ABY J0U Aew Siy) sisjjew Aloyenbal
pue uolesibal 1ueas|al yum BuiAldwiod ‘s1opaaip aU3 JO 12NPUQD B} 0} uoneRl Ul palnbal ssaum salpoq Aloiniels bulAyiou ‘ssalboid sy uo Buptodal senBas ‘sensed

payy o1 swjuedde oy Jo suoneayiiou ‘piea st juaunuiodde auy buninsus Buipnpul ‘aynjels AQ padinbal S| 1suonorld ADUSAI0SUT U AQ USNEMSPUN YI0M DU JO uorlodoid

“SWwieR JONpaIn Jo Juswsaibe
pue Aunios ay) apnppul ||IM USHELIBPUN YIOM 35ED SIU) UT “J10}IPald JO SSB|D 3I0W 10 SU0 0} UORNGUISIP © SXew 0] S[qe|IRAR SPUNy JUIIZLYNS 34 3134} PINOYS SIOYPSID 0] Jauaq
[eueul B 3q Aew asay) ‘(serued paiy3 Jsulebe uDyel SUONDR [NJSSIDINS W0 SDIIDA0D3) (SI9SSE JO B18S B} Woly) Spuny JO UCHeS||eal SU3 Ul SINSI USYELSPUN YIOM 218U
"939|dwoD 0] [|13S oM Jo aulinoe ue yym Jayyeboy pouad Bunodal auy Bulnp (S)opioy 90140 Y} AQ USYeLSPUN YoM U] Jo ABUItLnG PajIeIsp € ING S1as mojeq 3jqe; sy

FI0M JO INPIYDS

(NOLLVAINOIT NI) P31 Aiddng ABsouz dospmous




‘uoISSa.bo1d 2%ed aInsua "S1IEYE JO JUSWIIeIS

0] SM31ARJ ased Juanbaly Jno Aued 0] aNUUoD auy Buznpold u) papaau alaym sloytallp aul Bunsissy
“Junoooe "3SED 31 JO uoieINp syl Inoybnouyy saunodoe
yueq ased ayj Jo suohelPuodal Jeinbial no Aued o] Mueq 23e3152 Juaajosul buusisiulwpe pue dn buipes

sjuswalinbay juatabeuely ase)

Py UoI0s10.d

pIRq ‘v Adug a3 se yans uoliesiba) Jayio

puB SISTIEL [EJIIR pUR |BUOiSSai0id JO UONRISPISUOD
apnjou yarym saunpaooid uo a3e) Jo uonsidwos

‘suonenbas Hupspune| Asuow ay) yum

‘uonpusYe JNo 03 WBnelg ag ucheULIoUL JaYHNY SOUBPIOIIE L $HIILD U INCA MO puUR saInpadoid
Aue pinoys saiped Jeulaiul Jueasjal ayy ajepdn o JuBLIssasse ysu Buuspung| Asuouw 10 uonsjdwo)
sjuawalinbay Alojeinbay

"uawuodde

s1o)epinbiy ay Aliel 01 sloypata wol) }senbal

2y} Buimo||oy uoijeuUaLINIOD JURAS|2Y |2 Jo uoneledaid
3y} apnpu) 0] ‘Bunasw sioypaud e Bujuaauo)

"salanb (e yam Buijeap pue sioppald yym Buisier

‘uonepinbiy pasodoad
ayy Jo saiued 1ueAs|al JAYI0 pue sioypaly BulAnoN

*UC[EIUDLINDOP
juauuiodde aud jo uonetedsid syt yum bunsissy

|

JHOM JO S[NPaydg
(NOILYQINOI1 NI) P11 Alddng ABJ1auz doipmous

ddd



ddd

R SN RTIETE
ay) 1oy Auedwion auy o) anp sigap yooq Buipueisino
3yl Janooal oy suabe 1onaysul 03 Juawalnbal Ay 5385y

JuUNoDe
25e2 3U3 JO UONLIIDUCIRI ALY Spnpaul 03 ‘uoissalbold
25D 2Jnsupe 0) P=30npud Usag 2ARY SMIIAD) B5ED)

‘uones)|eal

10 peaye p3ou ale s1asse |le buunsus pue Auedwon
2U3 JO Slieje Jo juawels auyy budnpoid oy saneR)
uogewloju paanbal jle weiqo o) Japso u) Auedwon

2y Jo wabeuewl Jawloy ay3 yiim priucd Guturuiey

‘'saunbua jesausb yum
1sisse 0] uonewoul Aped payy Bunsanbal Auedwo)
3L} 01 SIOSIAPE JBLLIO, 3U3 Y 2duspuodsaslon

‘uoniepinbi auy apnpuod 01 ylom pajedipnue

24NNy puE alep 0] N0 PALUED YIOM JO S|iEIap

apnpau] 03 ‘jeaoidde aa) Joylng 40) 3s9nbad e 0y uopea
Ul )BLUNASS 23) pasiAal B UlIm Sionpald apiacid o]

‘pasodo.d siseq 29}

313 U0 0A pur $53558 03 Slojpald Bulacidde jueas|al
ay} a)geua 03 pasnbal se UoIBIUSWNIoOP YINs Jay1o
yum Jsi1sb0y s103ipaan 03 sy Buneinan ‘ased ays Jo
uareInp auy neyBnosyl uaNeuspun ag [jim pajedionue
5140 U22q sey eyl J4om Jo I1seaalol e buipdwon

MO/ JO NpPAYIs
(NOILYaIN®dI1 NI) P¥1 Aiddng ABsau3 dospmous



sa1ianb audsag NdIYIp SW09Q Sey 0.0 Uoildafc
Guobuo au3 03 se 3N Ypm suoissnasp Jayin) Buimo)jo4

€CT’TIF
Butiielol s3gep paxasiiod pey 3N 6T0Z BUNL /T Je Sy

"pRYIRYI0d SIGP (103 B3 JO 9SE 2AB03I

pinom 3N 1eY: paaibe sem 3] "sJBLW0ISND JRLLLIOY Ag
Auedwio?y a1} O] paMO S21UOW 103(j02 PINOM IN Jeyy 3N
pue ,s103epinbr] ayl usamyadg poslbe sem 31 *Auedwio)
U3 JO S1G9P 00 3Y3 JO UOIDB||0D BY) LM SdUR)SISSE
J1au3 03 uonielal ui (,3N,.) PaWN ABiau3g eUqUINYLION
Yam paubis sem juawsaibe ue g1z Menuer o1 UQ
5192Q joog

‘plebal

SIyl u Alaaaoal Aue 3q ||Im 2494 1B JeL) Ajpyun

S1 31 JaYjewW SIU3 Ul JO1DIj0S PRINASU AL WO SDIAPE
BuluiRgo soUIS PIMO S3UOW BUY Jo IDadsal Ul juswied
Spelu J0U 2ARY HNGYN ARIEUNLIOIUN "8T0Z 129010

11 peep uawaaibe ajes auy Jo 1diIZoal Ul aJe a8 " LVA
shid 6g’73 10y ABJau3 HNgYN 01 Spi0day Auedwod
pue SPERUOY JBICISND ‘JIMpPooD U} Ajpweu Auedwo)

-Avediuo) a3 01 WswAed BU1 JO 519556 Pjos Jooalyd suy uonepinbry sy 01 Jougd
1o} anp sygap Buipuelsino 3y Jo uonaay o Buiobug juawiuloddy a1d syassy Aueduwio) Jo sieg
LvA snid 061117
- IBWNSY POSIADY
YA snid 00527 uayelapun 24 o3 yioM aininyg pouiad Buniodal sy BuLINp UNRM3PUN HIOM
23eWINRSsT SNoIARId NOLLYSITVId LISSY NOLLYSITVIY 13SSY 4
HIOMA JO D{NpaYDS

(NOILYAIN®IT NI) P31 Ajddng ABisu3 doipmousg

ddd




o4

"PaAIIRL SBM 687767 JO Yueg 12 yseD
ysej

“UINY3L YYA 33 Jo uoissiwugns ayy Buimoyio)
601°0/F buyieio} Aurdwo) su) 01 sNp SEM LN [YA
B eY} 2IBME d19M am uoiepnbi ayl 40 19530 9y} Iy

PuUnjay LYA

*AlBuiplonoe pa1danoae sem

PUE 1033341 YT WO POAISID) SBM 1240 UY "INC paLled
sem juswidinby 11 3y) Jo BunayIew |2ULID) OU PIAJOAU
anieA suj JO |2A3] 3Yl 03 ang uawdinbl | | 243 anjea 01
palInIIsu; a1am SjUsby [RUDISSIIOL Juspuadapul " 1WA
smd 00217 10 Auedwon 343 JO 10181 JBLLIO) A}

0} pjos sem Auedwo) a3 ¢3 bBuibuojaq Juaswdinbg |1
juswdinby 11

‘uopepinbi Jo aep oyl 38 Auedwod

Y3 03 BNP paulews. 0Q0’L30 Buy|RIo 519ap [euolppe
Auedwion au} JO SIBLUOISNI JaLLLIO AG JustuAed

10} Bnp $1g3p PBUOUBLURIOIE BU3 G} uonippe Ul

"S1G9P BU3 JO UORDRYIOD By}
0} uone(a. ur uomysod JuaLnD sU3 Jo Bupueisiapun ue
ureb 03 SHOLS 1539 N0 LM BUINBAUOD 3ie SAN “PEJUOD
ulef 0} ajge uSaq 10U Os|e sey ING N LM JDBJUCD

ujeb 0} sydwalje apew sey J03I0S PaIarIIsUl A

'DAAIRDRI UIRQq SeY asuodsal

ou uonda||od Bujobuo 3y Jo 1Padsad w I\ Jo pasies |

SHOM JO IINPaYIS
(NOLLvaINDIT NI) PN Ajddng ABisug dospmousg



1SyM TUORNGLISIP B Sjew 03 Spuny JusoIUnS

ale 319y} JI Way) uo sxedipnipe pue swiels Joy
SSIHBAPE [[IM 13PIOY 30140 243 paainbal Sy “sigejieap
ApuaLInd uonewioyul ay) 0} Buipiodoe S101paud
[enuyod p7 jo a4eme aie sioiepinbi oyl a3ep

0l ‘sWiR Jo uoIssiugns palssnbal pue uonnguasip
e Jo Ayigissod a2yl Jo AIou 0} SIONPaID UMOUY (e O]
UM (1M JDPIOY 30140 DY) SI0YPAID PRIN23IsUn 3 0]
UoNINGINSIP © SEW 03 S|qe|IeAR 1B Spunj JUSIdIINs J]
SJ0}LPaL) PaINdasun)

“JaNeW S|} U} SI0)Pa.L |enualasald ou ale asoy )
s10}1pa1) [eRUaI3JDId

"1sanbad sy ym paieinosse

uoITeLLIOUl JUBASIRL Y3 apinoid o] "psiedippue
Ajjemiun ueyy Ino pares Buiag Rlom JaUun) o) anp
35E3.0Ul UR }5anbal 0] puB paliniul UoIRISUNWI
USLND AU JO SeIRp apiacid 03 SIoypaLD JPRU0D O

‘Buizeaw 3sod pue aud uoneuswnaop
pa1e10sse || Jo uoneledald "gT07 JRqUUDAQN
72 Uo Bunsaw sioypatd ayy jo buipjoy pue Buiuaauo)

*,51018pINb ) jo jJusunuiodde ayy Buimoliog
pue uciepinb) ay) 0} lolid S101P34D 0] UORRDINON

suep
pue saliznb 0y uope) ur sioppat Yyum Buisiel, Buiobug

1VA snjd 0z8’sF
- 23RW1IST PISIADY

IvA smd 0E9'VF
ajewnsy snolaaid

ujjeydpun aqg o) }40m alning
SYO1IgaAUD

poLiad Buijiodad ay} Bulinpg udepIpun MIoMm
SHO0LIa3™lD

‘uonepinbi] 350d paalzdal JpaLd
e se paywly ABJau3g dolpmous Woly PaAISdal SBM G6/F
1dianay snoaue|aasiy

HIOM JO 3INpayYds
(NOILYQINDIT NI) P11 Ajddng ABiau3 dospmousg

dd4d



dadd

1vAsnid oEZ'L1F
- 9jeun)sy pasiaay

LvA snid 081217
23euw3s3 snoralg

uDyeMapuUNn 2q 03 HJOM NNy
DNILTHOdIY ANV IDNVITdIWOD AHOLNLYIS

potlad Bupodal ayj Buninp uadep3Ipun Jiom
ONILYOdIY ANY JONVITdWOI AHOLNLYLS

*Ajbutpaodoe pajebnsaaul ag (jIm uonuane
,sloyepinbry auy 03 3ybnouq sispew Jayuny Auy

*AlBulpacooe passauppe ssom pasiel salanb Jayuing
pue {,51393,) Abajens jensnpul pue ABlaug ssauisng
Jo Juawyedaq auy) yiIm payy sem podal Aoyniels Al

POMBIADI 219M SI01D3UIP
JaULIOY Woy paalaal sadieuuonsanb payajdwon

‘Auedwan
2Y] JO SJUBWISIR)S JuRq Y] APNJUl 0} pamaiall
a1om Aueduio)) au3 Jo spiodas sy pouad a3 Bulng

1vA snid pzy'g3
- 9jewnsy pasiacy

LvA snid 0Zp'sF
21BWINYST SNOIAALG

US)EBPUN 3( 0] oM ininy
SNOILVDIIS3ANI

poliad Bunlodal ayz Hulnp udeIBpUN YoM
SNOILYDIISIANI

‘SIn1es AQ paanbalr se sioypald 01 Hodal of
"SI0)IPa.D 0} uonNqUISIp

B DyeW |iM Japjoy 010 Y3 passed sey juw|

awn syl 9ouo jeadde o) paidalal Usaq aAeY Swiep
2S0UM SI0JPaID 3|GRUS O] JIwWil swil AIOIME)S B

Sl atayl ued u 1o yny u ‘wayl bunoalal 1o Buaaibe

H4OM JO S|Npayds
(NOILVQIN®IT NI) PY1 Alddng ABiaugy dospmous



1va snid 06£°£93
- D}eWRS] posIADY

1vA snid 001’057
—Bjeg 0} 53500 AWy,

€301

"UOIIEIURLINDOP BAS|D)

a3 Buipy pue Buisiiaape Aiginiels ‘sbuiisaw |euy
Bujuaauod ‘siopjoyayels 1o spodal jeuy Bupedard
S3PRPUL SIYY ‘8310 W) 9sesjal J1BY) UIEIqo

01 ,519p|oy 3D1YO 3U) O pue 301 B 03 SEDI dU]
Buliq 03 opJo ul sjudwasnbal Aoymjels yum [esp o

‘sajuedwon Jo tensibay
au) yum osie siyg Buijid 'Alesiaaule ysea e sioupalsd)
pue sispjoyaieus o3 Hodas ssaubosd e apiacid o}

‘leacudde 3y jo ssealou] ue jo
Padsal uy siojipail woly jeadidde Jaying 3sanbas o)

Xel pue 1ya uaunuiodde 1sod ynm Buljeag

‘saiuedwo) jo Jensifiay ayy 0 pue SIOPALD
pue siaployaleys 0] Hodas ssaiboid Al Jo uoneledaly

"AjBuipiooe
SILY YIm J]eap pue awsyas uoisuad s,Auedwion
3y o1 Buneje) saunbua 2jelidoidde oy apely

Tzt
AQ paJinbai se juawiuiodde s,Jo1epinbil ayj pasiusApy

'SJOSSE DIGEJIRAE JO [AD)
ay3 BupeNojed AQ [9A9) 1991100 343 0] puog 2 pauielqo

‘paigynoies ag 03 51 UoREJAUNLIRI S10)epinbyy
343 YoiyMm uo siseq au) 1o |eacidde sioupaD pauielqo

's95uadxXa

Juaupuiodde aud si0jepinbr auyy Aoy pue sioepinbiy
a3 jo Jusuiuiodde ay3 1oy jeAcidde sIoypa.D
p3uIeIqo sssoo.d JUasUCD pawRsp auy) 03 Uoraldo
oY1 Bumo|jo) Buidsw sioypas (eaishyd e play

IvAsnd0EZ’2TF
- AJRIST PASIADY

3I0MA JO BNPaYOS
(NOLLYAINOI1 NI) P11 Alddns ABiau3 doipmous

ddd



Jioday ssaubaid slojepinbiy aug
(uopepinba ur) p1 Aiddng ABiaug dodpmous

AlBAIIRINWIND pUB PoLiad aY3 Y30g J0} SJUBLIBSINGSIP PUB SIS02 AWy SJ03epIinbi oy Jo sjieleg

ﬁ—N—n— a xipuaddy



020Z/4L0/51 pauld

PR/ sEM 1503 3y) 3N A1 je Jujieaasd
ayed YN Ay 3e paieys 5| aBea|y

ahew 8o} pueis

S0 aduBsIsAng

oeee 2uoydo) 2190l

.Mw.w,m _ Mﬂwﬁm ovios 0408 yoddng g [euoiSs a0l oump

£6'6Y S80IMBG ‘Joid 0£2-691 0EZ-593 [eUCISS8j0.d SO

18412 ofeyay ebeoyiE) 0/€-082 0/€-08Z 81010210  siebeuepy’

| Aobojesn Sev0ie Q5H-0LE JOULEY / Jo%e] Tuaunuioddy

Janjep 607 Aepi sy ST07 AL 35T apesry

6107 42QWAAON L7 03 8107 19GLUIAON ZE wed sejed 1no afeyg g

poued au) 10} S)UBIISINGSI]

£8°'81% go'LgL'es 08991 oLy 0Z'sE 08'98 01708 Sdno jeey

00691 05°Lb2 05'L 05’} 180 -SusIsUad

LI68E 05/€9 0z'Z oz oro Jswjuedde 1sod - LyAXe]

: 00699’V soel 00'e 502 008 saleLo ] waululeddy
00°8LE ge'L [t sbunaayy /Suipoday Loinerg
00ZLL ov'e or'o |eisURcy - aaueldwor) Aoimels
00'¥P0’9 058l 05’y 06'S oL 23uendwod Aoymelg
00'09F 002 00Z suogetinseaur — i
00°0Zk 05’} 05k sauInbul vQa)
SZT'EBE) 09 00'L or'L [T SL0 wopy Aioiebisaauy
578927 oL’ L1 ore g6'¢ 6.0 uoebisaay
00'ZhE or'o ov'o wauuodde-2id - I9AXYL
§.'222'9 or'lz 057 [ra ] oA SIIPEI0) PRINDBSLN
SLYCE'D 08z 05T 74 4 s8¢ 52's S1I01paID
00°909'81 or0s or' 002 0052 uolyog 193
05'264°Z ST'L 05} gLe 002 ucesyeay] lassy
05°£08'0Z §9°2% 062 SLLT 00742 uoljesiEay Jessy
00°6¥9'2 0B'EL 09'0L 0Z'¢ uoHERSIIIDY [BISUAS
00155 502 0Z'0 =48 fesauag - Bunune2oy ases
00'bLF' L SO0t &8Ot on'gl MIIADY PUE |OIILIOD 358D
0oLyl 0oL 00'L fanell
00’228 or'e ozl 061 el Bugunozoy asen
05'8Z9 S+'2 080 56} Buued ¢ uwpy

a
bape Ay abesary

0§°08L'2L
El =
J800 |EIRY

sihoM (Rie), o

podel 1500 poliay - Leday 6 dIS did

B sl d i

B 7 siabieiey

"BLOZ JBQIIBAON LZ 0) 8LOZ JRUMIBAGN 22 PODAA By o) pa

BuwiLe]d pUR USHRIIS|IURUDY

Breuo slln]

{uonepinbyq u)) p1t Aiddng ABsaug despmous

did



‘gyewnsa siu1 JujAuedwoode uojIEIUaWINIAR Ayl Ul INS 3as 2.E [eroidde
J2y1Iny ¥3as 03 AIessaoau ag Aew 3 SUDSER Ay |eAosdde JauLing ya3s o3 Aressasal aq i 1 1By s1edIdNUE FApjoy D10 AyL

“s5INPas0:0 BUICHS: [BULIOU 343 JO 1Bt S8 SI01PSI3 01 PAYOU 34 [[IM Syl JUSWUEBISSE 3Y] JO polad auy) BULNR $IN350 SIY )1 pUk uayeLIspUn J1oMm 3y1 o) 3qedljdde sajes ayj 2Bueyd o3 Alessaasu aq ALl )| SUOILEIR0 UG

“3sanbal uo NoA 01 1Us aq (1M apINT JueAT|al U3 Jo Ado3 piel & AZALBUIANY WY apinB-saa) /oy Aosiap ey M/ 1Tyt BUmolio) Yl BUisn S5300€ LEI NOA YaIum Saa] 01 3ping 5161133 BUL U PUND) aq UBD UOREwIofUY fatLing

"IA0GE IND 135 2B JUAWUSISSE SILY3 0] 2|qedijdde 531kl N0 aZ12UD dYd J© S|IEIp "A||ENUUE 15ES| 1B Pam3IAs:
SJp s2121 3N0 ASieY) 'SISNIEW JRds BSED F|GEIUBP! AITISIR YUIM Fujeap ssa|UN 18158 ay) 03 pagieya AJoalp 10U /e jes 1oddns s,y 843 36 S1500 8Y) "apeld pue uceaylenb ‘asiiadxa [enplAIpUI UO paskeq aue S1RL IN0-AFLRYD ST SIAURY XIS O LUNLUNEL L) 5B BY)
0y paSieyp s AWt "PIINDaL 95UaLIadND pue AIXajdwon 10 [9A3) aY3 Uo SUIPURAEP (RIS JO SIAqUWSW JUIAYIR AQ YA JBAp 1B awuBlsse 3y SULINP YIM J|eap SJ21e "AseD Ye3 JO UDRRASIUKLPE By} UO puads awill |k j0 5pJodal pesiiaindulon Uo pallejuiell 3.e $1500 aul)

JIOM JO BINPaLas Suptuedwiore Y] Ul pRUIEIUCD suoRdwWNsse ayl yo poseq s 21WIelsa 5a3) aaoqe )

oTT-08

0EL-591

0LE-08T

05004t

oddnsfjeusissajolg Jolung
|RURISSYOIG J3YI0
510)03JIp/siaBeuepyt

Jaulted/iayel yddy

15a1el 100 ad1eyy Apnoy

061'19 (LY 06941 sy 001°05 0vil IViGL
- - - - - - NOILYDILT ONY Y97
162 ozg's oot 651Y o1 OEY'Y A SHOLI0THD
T0% ozy's 45:34 - - ozy'y 08t NOILYDILSIANI
- - - - - - HNIaVHL
ETE 0EZ'LT 0SS 050'S 0°€T 08121 oy ONILEO4TY ONY IINY[1dINGD AHOLNLYLS
QEE 06T %1 O'Er 0699 041 005°L 9’9 NOLLYSITVIH 1755V
£0E DET'ST 0't8 oS’y 071 D/E'0T 1L NOILYULSININGY
3 3] 1503 SINOK {3)3500 SInOH 1311500 sanoH poy
E 12101 lelo) le10L
Apnoy adelany AEWIS 3T Pas|AIY parsanbas aseanu 53 23) ||

0z07 Aenuey 5T 3e se ajewIs2 334 s103epinbiy julor
{voyemnbry w) pr] Ajddng ARiau] dospmousg




Juoday ssalbaid ,siojepinbp sy
(uopepinbr ur) p17 Addng ABlaug dodpmous

TOL09 JE¥0L
0Z+'6 5394 |eba

. puog pads
1 s=flieyd juey
N1z Busnisapy oymeys
BYE abiea|y
0 afppsod ¥ Ausuonmg
YA SJUBLLIBSINGSIP SSIPIOH VWO

-

- {abrusaiad) LoneJaunwWaa SJPICH 340
{834 pexd) uoneJBUNWSY SIBPIOH D

.

rcoﬁdm {81500 AW L) UONRIBURLIBL BISPICH ITLLD
K| N sasuadxg
6I0T JSquBAcH TT
o1 polsd

JUWRACH TE popus posad a3y 10) sesuadxs Jo JuswRIElS

PO BY3 Ul Pa.INDUI SaSUSAXD JO JUBWSIRS

n_N—n_ < Xlpusddy



